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Black River Falls Middle School Meet

Black River Falls High School
Black River Falls, Wisconsin  - 5/2/2025

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Rhayna Mikkelson           8 Melrose-Mindoro          14.50   3  10
  2 Teagan Pientok             8 Arcadia                  14.67   3   8
  3 Aubriell Schroepfer        6 Melrose-Mindoro          14.96   2   6
  4 Kollins Berger             6 Mondovi                  15.75   3   5
  5 Olivia Endel               7 Mondovi                  16.06   3   4
  6 Marley Dobbs               8 Melrose-Mindoro          16.31   3   3
  7 Myren Ubaldo Arreguin      8 Arcadia                  16.32   2   2
  8 Izzy Winberg               8 Mondovi                  16.36   3   1
  9 Wilhelmina Hangartner      6 Melrose-Mindoro          16.49   2
 10 Neala Cassidy              6 Black River Falls        16.51   2
 11 Jaden Brenden              8 Mondovi                  16.79   3
 12 Joleigh Falcon             6 Black River Falls        16.94   2
 13 Helayna Kledehn            6 Melrose-Mindoro          16.96   2
 14 Vivi Moreno Tronrud        7 Arcadia                  17.00   1
 15 Grace Hagen                8 Mondovi                  17.68   2
 16 Adeja Prell                8 Black River Falls        18.49   1
 16 Dariel Garcia Verde        7 Arcadia                  18.49   1
 -- Kinnley Appel              7 Arcadia                     NT   3
 -- Lily Lewis                 6 Black River Falls           NT   2
 -- September Coplien          6 Black River Falls           NT   1

Girls 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Lily Anne Dickman          8 Arcadia                  31.27   2  10
  2 Shelby Moser               7 Melrose-Mindoro          31.55   3   8
  3 Sophia Jereczek            7 Arcadia                  31.63   1   6
  4 Kira Kundinger             8 Black River Falls        31.86   1   5
  5 Grace Hagen                8 Mondovi                  31.97   3   4
  6 Aubriell Schroepfer        6 Melrose-Mindoro          32.16   2   3
  7 Tylan Brown                8 Black River Falls        32.19   3   2
  8 Grace Loecke               8 Melrose-Mindoro          32.30   3   1
  9 Kiva Sanchez-Helgeson      8 Arcadia                  32.90   2
 10 Farrah Miller              8 Mondovi                  33.33   3
 11 Norah Gearing              8 Black River Falls        33.69   3
 12 Aleasha Payne              8 Melrose-Mindoro          34.68   3
 13 Brooklyn Melsness          6 Mondovi                  35.08   2
 14 Lanee Van Riper            8 Black River Falls        35.23   2
 15 Paisyn Schultz             6 Mondovi                  36.39   3
 16 Julia Smetana              7 Black River Falls        37.11   1
 17 Britany Vergara Rebolled   8 Arcadia                  40.11   2
 18 Reina Martin               7 Mondovi                  40.91   2
 -- Lucy Olson                 7 Melrose-Mindoro             NT   1
 -- Gissell Cruz Vasquez       8 Arcadia                     NT   2
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Black River Falls High School
Black River Falls, Wisconsin  - 5/2/2025

Results

Girls 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Samantha (Sam) Bustos-Sa   8 Arcadia                1:17.98   2  10
  2 Clara Goss                 6 Mondovi                1:21.86   2   8
  3 Bryndi Golden              7 Arcadia                1:22.12   1   6
  4 Reina Tomas                8 Arcadia                1:23.65   1   5
  5 Brooklyn Melsness          6 Mondovi                1:24.65   2   4
  6 Neala Cassidy              6 Black River Falls      1:25.18   1   3
  7 Hollis Todd                7 Black River Falls      1:26.12   2   2
  8 Kinnley Appel              7 Arcadia                1:29.83   1   1
  9 Savannah Shafer            6 Mondovi                1:32.03   2
 10 Lila Sheldon               6 Mondovi                1:32.54   2
 11 Bianca Ruiz                7 Arcadia                1:33.85   1
 12 Allyson Mercer             7 Mondovi                1:47.01   2
 -- Lily Lewis                 6 Black River Falls           NT   2
 -- Jalene Smith               7 Black River Falls           NT   1
 -- September Coplien          6 Black River Falls           NT   1

Girls 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Farrah Laufenberg          8 Black River Falls      2:59.77   10
  2 Audrey Kitowski            8 Black River Falls      3:09.99    8
  3 Avery Losinski             7 Arcadia                3:14.59    6
  4 Clara Goss                 6 Mondovi                3:15.98    5
  5 Serraphina Heard           6 Black River Falls      3:21.03    4
  6 Lila Sheldon               6 Mondovi                3:27.80    3
  7 Evelyn Lindstrom           7 Mondovi                3:28.03    2
  8 Valeria Villa Deniz        7 Arcadia                3:29.60    1
  9 Briza Wojchik              7 Arcadia                3:33.32
 10 Allyson Mercer             7 Mondovi                3:58.83
 11 Savannah Shafer            6 Mondovi                4:13.13
 -- Hollis Todd                7 Black River Falls           NT
 -- Jalene Smith               7 Black River Falls           NT
 -- Lesly Zuniga Zaragoza      8 Arcadia                     NT
 -- Emelia Krett               8 Arcadia                     NT

Girls 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Charlotte Patridge         6 Mondovi                6:20.59   10
  2 Avery McGuire              6 Mondovi                6:20.93    8
  3 Crynn Rzepiejewski         7 Mondovi                6:48.49    6
  4 Torey Eggenberger          6 Mondovi                6:54.48    5
  5 Audrey Kitowski            8 Black River Falls      6:56.61    4
  6 Kylie Brown                7 Arcadia                6:58.06    3
  7 Serraphina Heard           6 Black River Falls      7:31.47    2
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Black River Falls High School
Black River Falls, Wisconsin  - 5/2/2025

Results

....Girls 1600 Meter Run
  8 Evelyn Lindstrom           7 Mondovi                7:37.62    1
 -- Vivi Moreno Tronrud        7 Arcadia                     NT

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Farrah Laufenberg          8 Black River Falls        18.72   2  10
  2 Charlotte Patridge         6 Mondovi                  19.88   2   8
  3 Lexus White                7 Arcadia                  19.98   1   6
  4 Sophia Jereczek            7 Arcadia                  20.22   2   5
  5 Kiva Sanchez-Helgeson      8 Arcadia                  20.32   1   4
  6 Emma Pearl Jardine         8 Mondovi                  20.35   2   3
  7 Grace Loecke               8 Melrose-Mindoro          20.94   2   2
  8 Kira Kundinger             8 Black River Falls        20.97   1   1
  9 Torey Eggenberger          6 Mondovi                  22.95   2
 10 Harper Murphy              6 Black River Falls        23.97   2
 -- Bryndi Golden              7 Arcadia                     NT   2

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Arcadia                                               59.18   10
     1) Lily Anne Dickman 8             2) Lexus White 7
     3) Teagan Pientok 8                4) Layla Blaschko 8
  2 Melrose-Mindoro                                       59.34    8
     1) Marley Dobbs 8                  2) Rhayna Mikkelson 8
     3) Aspen Stanton 7                 4) Alainah Rhyme 8
  3 Black River Falls                                   1:05.20    6
     1) Tylan Brown 8                   2) Norah Gearing 8
     3) Adeja Prell 8                   4) Harper Murphy 6
  4 Melrose-Mindoro  'B'                               x1:06.03
     1) Braxtyn Quillman 6              2) Kinsley Waite 6
     3) Savannah Libke 6                4) Brookyln Tenner 6
  5 Mondovi  'B'                                        1:06.94    5
     1) Jaden Brenden 8                 2) Brooklyn Melsness 6
     3) Izzy Winberg 8                  4) Olivia Endel 7
  6 Mondovi                                            x1:10.63
     1) Paisyn Schultz 6                2) Reina Martin 7
     3) Aleaha Balk 7                   4) Brynn Rosin 7
  7 Black River Falls  'B'                             x1:11.27
     1) Rylee Wamego 6                  2) Sheri Boyd 6
     3) Pearl Duff 7                    4) Julia Smetana 7
  8 Arcadia  'B'                                       x1:12.71
     1) Jarimely Sandoval Zarate 7      2) Irlanda Pastelin Rebolledo 7
     3) Aylin Rebolledo Carreon 7       4) Vivi Moreno Tronrud 7
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Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Black River Falls                                   2:15.21   10
     1) Farrah Laufenberg 8             2) Tylan Brown 8
     3) Kira Kundinger 8                4) Lanee Van Riper 8
  2 Mondovi                                             2:17.68    8
     1) Emma Pearl Jardine 8            2) Farrah Miller 8
     3) Grace Hagen 8                   4) Izzy Winberg 8
  3 Melrose-Mindoro  'B'                                2:24.12    6
     1) Savannah Libke 6                2) Braxtyn Quillman 6
     3) Kinsley Waite 6                 4) Brookyln Tenner 6
  4 Black River Falls  'B'                             x2:27.50
     1) Avery Rahmlow 8                 2) Norah Gearing 8
     3) Kimberlee White Eagle 6         4) September Coplien 6
  5 Arcadia                                             2:31.61    5
     1) Bianca Ruiz 7                   2) Aubrey Wadewitz 7
     3) Bryndi Golden 7                 4) Briza Wojchik 7
  6 Arcadia  'B'                                       x2:34.69
     1) Brittany Cruz Ortiz 8           2) Savana Kujak 8
     3) Gissell Cruz Vasquez 8          4) Samantha (Sam) Bustos-Sandoval
  7 Mondovi  'B'                                       x2:35.14
     1) Olivia Endel 7                  2) Kollins Berger 6
     3) Jaden Brenden 8                 4) Evelyn Lindstrom 7
 -- Melrose-Mindoro                                          NT
     1) Marley Dobbs 8                  2) Shelby Moser 7
     3) Rhayna Mikkelson 8              4) Alainah Rhyme 8

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Mondovi                                             5:29.32   10
     1) Avery McGuire 6                 2) Crynn Rzepiejewski 7
     3) Farrah Miller 8                 4) Charlotte Patridge 6
  2 Black River Falls                                   5:46.78    8
     1) Lanee Van Riper 8               2) Audrey Kitowski 8
     3) Avery Rahmlow 8                 4) Adeja Prell 8
  3 Mondovi  'B'                                       x5:55.08
     1) Torey Eggenberger 6             2) Clara Goss 6
     3) Kollins Berger 6                4) Paisyn Schultz 6
  4 Arcadia                                             6:09.56    6
     1) Yadisley Baca Cardenaz 7        2) Camila Bonilla Morales 7
     3) Vanessa Reyes Sandoval 7        4) Heidi Sandoval Cruz 7
  5 Black River Falls  'B'                             x6:16.72
     1) Hollis Todd 7                   2) Neala Cassidy 6
     3) Serraphina Heard 6              4) Harper Murphy 6
  6 Arcadia  'B'                                       x6:23.17
     1) Halley Konkel 7                 2) Kessie Marsolek 7
     3) Avery Losinski 7                4) Mia Sanchez-Helgeson 7
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Girls High Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Emma Pearl Jardine         8 Mondovi                4-02.00   10
  2 Avery McGuire              6 Mondovi                4-01.00    7
  2 Braxtyn Quillman           6 Melrose-Mindoro        4-01.00    7
  4 Kira Kundinger             8 Black River Falls      4-00.00    3.50
  4 Farrah Laufenberg          8 Black River Falls      4-00.00    3.50
  4 Kinsley Waite              6 Melrose-Mindoro        4-00.00    3.50
  4 Farrah Miller              8 Mondovi                4-00.00    3.50
  8 Avery Rahmlow              8 Black River Falls      3-11.00    1
  9 Shelby Moser               7 Melrose-Mindoro        3-09.00
 10 Briza Wojchik              7 Arcadia                3-07.00
 10 Lucy Olson                 7 Melrose-Mindoro        3-07.00
 12 Sophia Jereczek            7 Arcadia                3-05.00
 12 Aspen Stanton              7 Melrose-Mindoro        3-05.00
 14 Kessie Marsolek            7 Arcadia                3-03.00
 14 Reina Martin               7 Mondovi                3-03.00
 -- Gissell Cruz Vasquez       8 Arcadia                     NH
 -- Savannah Shafer            6 Mondovi                     NH
 -- Lesly Zuniga Zaragoza      8 Arcadia                     NH

Girls Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Braxtyn Quillman           6 Melrose-Mindoro       13-05.50   10
  2 Alainah Rhyme              8 Melrose-Mindoro       12-03.00    7
  2 Grace Loecke               8 Melrose-Mindoro       12-03.00    7
  4 Aleasha Payne              8 Melrose-Mindoro       11-03.00    5
  5 Kiva Sanchez-Helgeson      8 Arcadia               11-00.00    4
  6 Joleigh Falcon             6 Black River Falls     10-10.25    3
  7 Reina Tomas                8 Arcadia               10-08.75    2
  8 Julia Smetana              7 Black River Falls     10-03.75    1
  9 Harper Murphy              6 Black River Falls     10-01.75
 10 Bella Bork                 8 Mondovi                9-11.25
 11 Paisyn Schultz             6 Mondovi                9-07.50
 12 Neala Cassidy              6 Black River Falls      9-06.50
 13 Aubriell Schroepfer        6 Melrose-Mindoro        9-05.25
 14 Savana Kujak               8 Arcadia                9-04.00
 15 Aubrey Wadewitz            7 Arcadia                8-08.50
 16 Lila Sheldon               6 Mondovi                8-07.50
 17 Crynn Rzepiejewski         7 Mondovi                8-04.00
 18 Valeria Villa Deniz        7 Arcadia                7-07.00
 -- Lily Lewis                 6 Black River Falls           ND
 -- Allyson Mercer             7 Mondovi                     ND
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Black River Falls High School
Black River Falls, Wisconsin  - 5/2/2025
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Girls Triple Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Lily Anne Dickman          8 Arcadia               26-04.00   10
  2 Lexus White                7 Arcadia               26-03.00    8
  3 Teagan Pientok             8 Arcadia               25-02.00    6
  4 Kinsley Waite              6 Melrose-Mindoro       23-09.00    5
  5 Savannah Libke             6 Melrose-Mindoro       23-08.00    4
  6 Brookyln Tenner            6 Melrose-Mindoro       21-04.00    3
 -- Layla Blaschko             8 Arcadia                     ND

Girls Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Olivia Endel               7 Mondovi               27-04.00   10
  2 Joleigh Falcon             6 Black River Falls     27-03.00    8
  3 Aleaha Balk                7 Mondovi               23-06.00    6
  4 Mia Sanchez-Helgeson       7 Arcadia               20-11.50    5
  5 Kylie Brown                7 Arcadia               20-08.50    4
  6 Ixareli Lopez              8 Arcadia               20-05.00    3
  7 Kimberlee White Eagle      6 Black River Falls     19-10.00    1.50
  7 Pearl Duff                 7 Black River Falls     19-10.00    1.50
  9 Brynn Rosin                7 Mondovi               18-03.00
 10 Aylin Rebolledo Carreon    7 Arcadia               17-04.00
 11 Bella Bork                 8 Mondovi               16-03.00
 -- Sheri Boyd                 6 Black River Falls           ND
 -- Kinnley Appel              7 Arcadia                     ND
 -- Rylee Wamego               6 Black River Falls           ND

Girls Discus Throw
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Wilhelmina Hangartner      6 Melrose-Mindoro          53-06   2  10
  2 Aleaha Balk                7 Mondovi                  52-00   1   8
  3 Ixareli Lopez              8 Arcadia                  48-00   1   6
  4 Jarimely Sandoval Zarate   7 Arcadia                  43-00   2   5
  5 Joleigh Falcon             6 Black River Falls        42-00   1   4
  6 Brynn Rosin                7 Mondovi                  40-06   2   3
  7 Samantha (Sam) Bustos-Sa   8 Arcadia                  39-06   2   2
  8 Bella Bork                 8 Mondovi                  35-00   1   1
  9 Dariel Garcia Verde        7 Arcadia                  34-06   1
 10 Helayna Kledehn            6 Melrose-Mindoro          31-00   2
 10 Pearl Duff                 7 Black River Falls        31-00   2
 10 Kimberlee White Eagle      6 Black River Falls        31-00   1
 13 Irlanda Pastelin Rebolle   7 Arcadia                  28-00   1
 -- Sheri Boyd                 6 Black River Falls           ND   2
 -- Rylee Wamego               6 Black River Falls           ND   2
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Black River Falls, Wisconsin  - 5/2/2025

Results

....Girls Discus Throw
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 14 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Arcadia                    149        2) Mondovi                   148.50
    3) Melrose-Mindoro            108.50     4) Black River Falls         102
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 14 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Melrose-Mindoro            157.50     2) Mondovi                   144
    3) Arcadia                    100.50     4) Black River Falls          58


